

**Court No. - 70**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1294 of 2020

**Appellant :-** Mohammad Kasim

**Respondent :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Hari Om Ojha, Rishi Kant Rai

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Singh, J.**

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Admit.

Issue notice to opposite party no.2, returnable at and early date.

Summon the lower court record.

List the matter accordingly.

**Order Date :-** 5.3.2020

ssm