

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1294 of 2020

Appellant :- Mohammad Kasim

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Hari Om Ojha, Imtyaz Ahmad, Nadeem Ahmad, Rishi Kant Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar Ojha, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, the case is passed over for the day.

Order Date :- 9.11.2021

v.k.updh.