

**Court No. - 91**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1294 of 2020

**Appellant :-** Mohammad Kasim

**Respondent :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Hari Om Ojha, Imtyaz Ahmad, Nadeem Ahmad, Rishi Kant Rai

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.**

Matter taken up in the revised list.

Sri Mohd. Imtyaz Ahmad, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Ankit Srivastava, learned counsel for the State are present.

Learned counsel for the appellant further prays for an adjournment for a month.

Prayer is allowed.

Let the matter be listed after one month.

(Samit Gopal, J.)

**Order Date :-** 5.8.2022

Gaurav