



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1294 of 2020

Mohammad Kasim

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Hari Om Ojha, Imtyaz Ahmad, Mohd. Samiuzzaman Khan, Nadeem Ahmad, Phool Singh Yadav, Rishi Kant Rai, Ritwik Saha, Vaibhav Yadav

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State are present.
2. Supplementary affidavit filed today is taken on record.
3. List this case on 20.11.2025.

September 26, 2025
Ujjawal

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)