



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1294 of 2020

Mohammad Kasim

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Hari Om Ojha, Imtyaz Ahmad, Mohd. Samiuzzaman Khan, Nadeem Ahmad, Phool Singh Yadav, Rishi Kant Rai, Ritwik Saha, Vaibhav Yadav

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

Learned State Counsel prays for time to file counter affidavit.

List this case on 16th February, 2026.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

November 20, 2025

Raj